TARIFF Handling and Storage
ONLY STACKABLE PRODUCT ACCEPTED

Effective May 1, 2021 Gross Weight per Cwt.
COMMODITY HANDLING MONTHLY STORAGE
Salmon, Halibut, Toted $2.86 $1.89
Tuna, Other Finfish Boxed-over 100# $3.30 $1.97
Boxed-under 100# $4.03 $2.01
Fillets, Steak, Small Fish IQF, Fish Roe $3.26 $2.44
Blocks, Bait $1.66 $1.48
Shellfish and Meat Bulk Pack-over 40# $3.26 $2.44
Finished — under 40# $3.42 $2.76
Whole Cooked Crab/I.obster $3.42 $3.15
IQF Meat $2.75 $2.51
Block, Can, Surimi, Gel Ice $2.25 $1.74
Other Food Products Meat, Chicken, Dairy $1.62 $1.47
Dinner Entrees $1.91 $2.45
Other Poultry $2.03 $2.38
Not Otherwise Specified In Cases or Cartons (N.O.S.) $3.82 $3.16
Low Density, N.O.S. (Non preferred product 6.24 4.68
Room Freezing ($150.00 min) +10 to +25 degrees $2.05 + 26 degrees $2.87
OTHER CHARGES
Hourly Rate (.5 hour min 115.00 per hour Overtime Rate $175.00 per hour
Across Dock ($75.00 min.) Handling Rate
All Inspections Hourly Rate
Short Holds ($150.00 min. Handling Rate + $0.50 per Cwt. Daily up to three days
Disruption Charges: Photos of loads $100.00 Loading or unloading with customer monitoring $150.00
Load, Unload or Sort Boxed Product (Seven or more lots billed at Hourly Rate) $1.45 per Cwt
Transfer in Storage Fee (up to 5 lots, over 5 lots additional charges may apply) $40.00 each
Canceled Order Fee (if order picking has started) 50% of Handling Rate
Same Day Order Fee, Schedule Allowing (per order) $100.00
Container Plug In Weekdays $90.00 Weekends $160.00
Minimum Incoming Lot Charge (Handling) $17.00 per lot
Minimum Monthly Account Charge $500.00 per month

All charges are due on the date of the invoice. All charges not paid with in 30 days of the due date are
subject to a $15.00 per month rebilling fee plus a 1.5% per month interest charge on the unpaid balance.
Reoccurring storage charges are invoiced on first calendar day of each month.
On Delivery Orders, a charge of $8.50 per delivery for the first lot and $3.00 per lot
there after on lots less then 1000#. $5.00 charge each Bill of Lading.

All other services are at Hourly Rates or Quoted.
Advanced Notice of 24 hours for shipments, transfer and inspections,
Open M-F, Warehouse hours 7:30 am — 3:30 pm, Office hours 8:00-4:00
We Are Closed for Lunch 12:00-12:30

3625 First Avenue South, Seattle, WA 98134
Phone 206-682-5646 / Fax. 206-621-8661 / www.rainiercold.com



